MW Z. 1.00						
FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	RECOR.	101288	3835		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
Docket No.: 49657-613	PATEN	TS ONLY	7			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks	Please reco	ord the attached origin	nal documents or	copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:					
Tetsuo KATO, Takayuki MIYAMOTO, Tetsushi			Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha			
TANIZAKI, and Mikio ASAKURA				a.		
		Address:	2-3, Marunouchi 2-	-chome .		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗌 Yes		Chiyoda-ku	=	200	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Tokyo 100-8310, J	JAPAN '	60	
	Merger				jc	
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: January 31, 2000						
		Additional	name(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(•					
If the document is being filed together wi	th a new application,	the executio	n date of the applicat	ion is: January	31, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).			No(s).			
001						
09150087	Additional numb	ers attached	? Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total nu	umber of applications	and patents invo	lved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EME	RY	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Internal Address:		☐ Enc	closed			
		Aut	thorized to be charged	d to deposit accou	nt	
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit	account number:				
		50	0417			
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20005					
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	ACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inf	ormation is t	rue and correct and t	any attached copy	is a true copy	
of the original document.		7) -	~			
		King	\mathcal{O}			
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527		John Comment			ary 8, 2000	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signin	,	Signatur			Date	
		Total number	er of pages comprising	g cover sheet:	1	

00000017 500417 09500087 03/08/2000 VBROWN 01 FC:581

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010596 FRAME: 0387 Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned		e consideration in hand paid, t	he receipt and sufficiency of which
(1)_Tetsuo KATO	(4) Mikio ASAK	URA	
(2) Takayuki MIYAMOTO (3) Tetsushi TANIZAKI	(5)	(8)	
(3) Tetsushi TANIZAKI	(6)	(9)	
who have made a certain new and useful	l invention, hereby sell, ass	ign and transfer unto	
Mitsubishi Denki Kabush	hiki Kaisha of	100 0010 7	
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome	e, Chiyoda-ku, I	OKYO 100-8310 JA	PAN
its successors and assigns (hereinafter de as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inven		entire right, title and interes	t for the United States of America
SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY I	DEVICE HAVING TE	ST FUNCTION	
(a) for which an application for United Serial No; o		led on	and identified by United States
(b) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was e	xecuted on <u>January 31</u>	, 2000 .
and the undersigned hereby authorize an United States Letters Patent which may continuations, or continuations-in-part th Industrial Property to the said ASSIGN undersigned agree that the attorneys of reach AND the undersigned hereby ag and obtaining original, divisional, reissue successors, assigns and legal representative based thereon, growing out of or related to and legal representatives, deemed essent	be granted therefor and an arecof, and the right to all by IEE. for its interest as AS record in said application shapes to transfer a like interest ed or extended Letters Pate was, and without further remote the said invention; and to the said invention; and to the said invention;	ny and all extensions, division tenefits under the International SIGNEE, its successors, assigned all hereafter act on behalf of and to render all necessary and of the United States, upon teneficial in and to any improvement on the said	ins, reissues, substitutes, renewals al Convention for the Protection of Igns and legal representatives; the said ASSIGNEE: assistance in making application for request of the said ASSIGNEE, its vements, and applications for patent ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside ou INVENTORS	ır signatures:	DATE SIGNI	ED
1) Totow Katr Name: Tetsuo KATO			1, 2000
	esmo 6	January 3	1 2000
Name: Takavuki MIYAMOTO	2/16	<u>January</u> 3	1, 2000
3) <u>Jetsushi Janiza</u> Name: Tetsushi TANIZAKI	·hī	January 3	1, 2000
Name: Tetsushi TANIZAKI 4) Name: Mikio ASAKURA	kura '	January 3	1, 2000
5) Name:			
6) Name:			
7) Name:			
8) Name:			
9) Name:			

RECORDED: 02/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010596 FRAME: 0388